8 Start of work                                         

9 
Monitoring the 

implementation of the PAR 

10 
Final audit of the execution of 

the PAR 

10. Budget and source of funding 

The total budget for the implementation of the RAP is estimated at One hundred forty-

five million, two hundred twenty thousand, nine hundred ninety-six (145 220 996) CFA 

francs, which will be funded by the project. 

Table b: PAR implementation budget 

heading COST (F CFA) SOURCE 

A. CASH COMPENSATION FOR LOSS CATEGORIES 

Compensation for Related Infrastructure Losses 12 070 000 

Project 

Financing 

Compensation for Crop Losses 75 129 537

[...]

GMP 2 Riz Cultures irriguées 193793,6 18000 

GMP 3  Riz Cultures irriguées 115427 18000 

Total   417386,32   

Source : données de terrain, FEED Consult, juillet 2025 

Le coût de compensation des cultures affectées sur le site de réhabilitation et le site 

en extension est estimé à Soixante-quinze millions cent vingt-neuf mille cinq cents 

trente-sept (75 129 537) francs CFA. 

9.5.3. Coût de compensation des arbres fruitiers  

Le tableau N°55 présente le coût de compensation des arbres comme plantes à 

valeur économique ou bois affectés pour une campagne : 

Tableau 55 : Coût de compensation d’arbres à valeur économiques